Note: This document has been translated from the Japanese original for reference purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail.



December 18, 2024

Company name RIKEN TECHNOS CORPORATION

Kazuaki Tokiwa, Representative Director,

Representative President & CEO

(Securities Code: 4220, TSE Prime) Michio Noishiki, Senior Executive Officer,

Inquiries Senior General Manager of Corporate

Planning Division

(TEL: +81-3-5297-1650)

Publication of Integrated Report: "Blue Challenge Report 2024"

RIKEN TECHNOS CORPORATION announces publication of the English version of Blue Challenge Report 2024, the company's annual integrated report.

The RIKEN TECHNOS GROUP has adopted as its long-term vision "aiming to become the leading provider of comfort for all living spaces" in accordance with the RIKEN TECHNOS WAY, its corporate philosophy. To achieve this vision, we identified materiality topics and formulated a medium-term business plan, and we are continuously tackling the challenges of providing new value and happiness to companies, people, and society.

In the Blue Challenge Report, we report our efforts to achieve a sustainable society undertaken with stakeholders. In light of feedback from stakeholders about Blue Challenge Report 2023, which was published for the first time last year as an integrated report, we have expanded sustainability-related information this year in areas such as management strategies, and financial and non-financial information.

Going forward, we will continue to value such dialogue with stakeholders as we seek to contribute to the development of a sustainable society and enhance our corporate value.

Blue Challenge Report (Integrated Report) 2024 is available for viewing on the RIKEN TECHNOS website. https://www.rikentechnos.co.jp/e/ir/integrated-report/